3.   Today, in Court, BTLK has revised and 

enhanced its offer. The final offer, as it stands 

now, with its terms and conditions is as 

follows:- 

(a) The land in question:  

(1) BTLK has offered to acquire the 

rights of the land measuring 16,896 

acres (sixteen thousand eight hundred 

and ninety six acres) in 5 Dehs i.e. Deh 

Bolhari, Deh Langhaji, Deh Konkar, Deh 

Kharkharo and Deh Kathore the details 

are identified in the site plan, which is 

prepared by SUPARCO and agreed upon 

by SUPARCO, Survey of Pakistan and the 

Representative of BTLK, which also bears

[...]

to adjust such allottees in 16,896 acres 

as marked in site plan “C” or to 

compensate them in monetary terms. 

Such undertaking by BTLK is reflected in 

our aforesaid order dated 06.03.2019.  

(b) Price of Land  

BTLK has agreed to pay a total sum 

of Rs.460,000,000,000/- (Rupees Four 

Hundred and Sixty billion), to be paid in 

the following manner: 

(1) Period: 

All payments shall be made within a 

period of seven years. (commencing 

from 01.09.2019 to 31.08.2026) 

(2) Mode of Payment: 

(i) Down Payment: 

Rs.25,000,000,000 (Rupees 

Twenty Five billion) (including 

the amount already deposited 

with the account established by 

this Court and the payments 

admittedly made to the 

Government of Sindh) will be 

paid. Shortfall in such payment 

shall be made up on or before 

27th August of 2019.  

(ii) Subsequent Payments: 

Payment shall be made firstly, 

in forty-eight (48) monthly 

installments of 

Rs.2,500,000,000 (Rupees Two 

billion and Five Hundred 

million) starting from 1st 

September, 2019.  

Thereafter, the balance 

payments shall be made in 

thirty-six equal monthly 

installments along with 4% 

markup charged annually w.e.f. 

1st September, 2023. 

In the event of default in 

repayments, BTLK shall be

[...]

benefit of the land would be about 

Rs.360,000,000,000/- The offer made by BTLK 

is about Rs.100 billion more than the aforesaid 

amount, which, perhaps more than 

compensates for deferred payments in 

installments.  

6.  We accept the offer of 

Rs.460,000,000,000/- (Rupees Four Hundred 

and Sixty billion) made by BTLK for 16,896 

acres of land on terms as set out hereinabove 

(this amount translates into Rs.27.22 million 

per acre). 

7.  As per the judgment under 

implementation dated 04.5.2018, we had 

directed the National Accountability Bureau to